3
RAC05E-KT
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PA-1
Features
Regulated
Converter
• 100-240VAC Input

Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Single
max. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RAC05E-__ SKT
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RAC05E-04SKT 90-264 4 1250 72
RAC05E-05SKT 90-264 5 1000 74
RAC05E-12SKT 90-264 12 417 78
RAC05E-15SKT 90-264 15 333 79
RAC05E-24SKT 90-264 24 208 80
Ordering Examples:
RAC05E-04SKT 5 Watt 4Vout
RAC05E-24SKT 5 Watt 24Vout
UL/IEC/EN62368-1 certified
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC/EN60335-1 certified
EN62233 certified
IEC/EN61558-1 certified
IEC/EN61558-2-16 certified
EN55032/EN55035 compliant
EN IEC 61204-3 compliant
CB Report
ERP
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1
CERTIFIED
E224736
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin= 230VAC, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RAC05E-KT
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi type